ADDRESS: 229 N CAMAC ST

Proposal: Demolish rear wall; construct three-story addition with roof deck and pilot house
Review Requested: Final Approval

Owner: Fon Law Kit and Mai Yim

Applicant: Wen Lin, Liu Consulting & Construction LLC

History: 1840

Individual Designation: 5/4/1972

District Designation: None

Staff Contact: Alex Till, alexander.till@phila.gov

BACKGROUND:

This application proposes to construct a rear addition with roof deck and pilot house on a
rowhouse at the individually designated property 229 N. Camac Street. The rowhouse was
constructed c. 1840 and is three-and-a-half stories tall with a gabled roof, front and rear
dormers, and a red brick facade. The historic rear ell is connected to the main block of the
house by a narrower, slightly taller piazza. To construct the addition, the historic rear ell would
be demolished and the pitched roof of the piazza would be removed. The addition would be clad
in cement board siding and would be three stories tall, but its walls would extend up above the
roof line to form a deck that would occupy all of the addition’s roof area as well as that of the
historic piazza. The deck would be accessed by a pilot house. The rear of the building is visible
from surrounding Summer and N. 12" Streets, though from long viewpoints and across a
parking lot and other undeveloped parcels.

ScOPE OF WORK:
e Demolish existing historic rear ell
e Construct a three-story rear addition with roof deck and pilot house

STANDARDS FOR REVIEW:
The Secretary of the Interior’'s Standards for the Treatment of Historic Properties and Guidelines
include:

e Standard 9: New additions, exterior alterations, or related new construction shall not
destroy historic materials that characterize the property. The new work shall be
differentiated from the old and shall be compatible with the massing, size, scale, and
architectural features to protect the historic integrity of the property and its environment.

o The proposed addition would be visible from the public right-of-way. The height of
the addition and its cladding materials would be incompatible with the historic
rowhouse. The application does not satisfy Standard 9, but could if the overall size,
scale, and materials were revised.

o The application proposes to demolish an existing historic rear ell. However, the ell is
only partially visible from surrounding public rights-of-way and is not itself a
significant feature that characterizes the property.

o The proposed roof deck would be located on a rear ell and only be partially visible
from surrounding public rights-of-way.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Denial as proposed, but approval of a revised addition that is smaller
and clad with materials that more closely align with the historic character of the building,
pursuant to Standard 9.
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Figure 1: 1858-60, Hexamer & Locher Atlas. Property outlined in red.
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Figure 2: View of front fagade of 229 N Camac St:
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Figure 3: View of rear of 229 N Camac St from 12th St:
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Figure 4: Aerial view of 229 N Camac St, looking northwest:

229 N Camac Street
Philadelphia Historical Commission
January 2026



Liu Consulting & Construction LLC
904 S 9t St.,
Philadelphia PA 19147

Dec 23rd, 2025
To: Philadelphia Architectural Committee and Historical Commission

Dear Mr./Mrs.

I am Wen Lin, the architect of the proposed addition and renovation of 229 N Camac St.
Please see the attached building plans for the proposal:

PARTIAL DEMOLITION OF THE REAR WALL AND ERECTION OF REAR 3-STORY ADDITION TO THE
EXISTING ATTACHED STRUCTURE WITH A ROOF DECK. USE FOR 3 DWELLING UNITS.

The property used to be a single family and is vacant for a while since the pandemic. We are
proposing the new renovation to make it back to the good use as a typical residential building in
this zoning district. As for the front fagade, we are proposing to keep it as-is with necessarily
required repairs to preserve the historical characters of the existing structure.

Thanks again for your consideration and look forward to hearing from you soon.
Best Regards,
Wen Lin, R.A.

Phone: 917-609-8958 Email:
cubylin84@gmail.com




GENERAL NOTES

CODE SUMMARY - IBC 2018

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY:
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PARTITION TYPES

‘GENERAL PARTITION NOTES:
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DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN LEGENDS

EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN
EXISTING JOISTS REPLACEMENT CALCULATIONS

TOTAL #OF JOISTS  JOISTS REPLACED  PERCANTAGE EXISTING PARTITION TO BE DEMOLISHED
0 18 45%

1ST LEVEL
2ND LEVEL 40 18 5%

3RD LEVEL 40 18 5% EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN
ROOF 40 18 45%

ToTAL 160 60 45% < 213RD

EXISTING DOOR TO BE DEMOLISHED

DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

DEMOLITION SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE PROFESSIONAL SEALS
CODES, ORDINANCES, RULES, REGULATIONS OF THE COUNTY (TN), AND.
STATE REQUIREMENTS.

ENGINEERED DRAWINGS: REFER TO THE ENGINEERED MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL AND PLUVBING DENOLITION ORAWINGS Y OTHERS FOR

COMPLETE SCOPE OF DEMOLITION
G AL EXISTING CONDTIONS AKD DIMENSIONS ON THE DRAINGS ARE TO BE
(3 THRDFLOOR-DEMO VERIFIED IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK,
O ALLSUCONTRAGTORS ARE RESFONSIBLE PO THE COORDY

INATIO!
0" IORK THE CENERAL CONTRACTOR 1S ACSPONSIBLE FOR
CENERAL COORDINATION ORLY ALL SUBGONTRACTORS ARE T0 SCHEDULE
AND COORDINATE THEIR WORK WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTC
TEMS 70 BE EMOVED AN DISCARDED SHALL B DISPGSED OF I A
MANNER ACCEPTABLE TO LOCAL AUTHORITIES, ITEMS TO BE RETAINED FOR
POSSIBLE REUSE SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED, Cl
27 -6 114 9538 15- 10 114" RECONDITIONED T0 THER APPROPRATE CRIGINAL STATE AND STORED I A
,“’ SECURE LOCATI

\-003/ scae: 3116

EX.JOIST TO REMAIN EX. STAIR TO BE REOVE EX. JOISTS TO BE REMOVED F. DROVIDEAND MANTAIN WEATHER PROTECTION AT EXTERIOR OPENINGS AS
REQUIRED T0 FULLY PROTECT Te NTERIOR PREMISES AGANST DRNAGE
FROM THE ELEMENTS UNTIL SUCH OPENINGS ARE CLOSED BY N

—y

covsTRUCTD

; Il ! ;\ ; ; ; ; ; ; ; i ; ; ; ! 3 OR REMOVE CONSTRUCTION WHICH IIGHT VIEAKEN OR IMPAIR REVISIONS

-t qT 2 | THE smucme INTEGRITV OR STRENGTH OF THE STRUCTURAL FRAMING
Il | 4 " | Xty AN, DATE_| NO. | DESCRIPTION
I I H. DESION PROVIDE, ERECT AND MAINTAIN NECESSARY TEUPORARY sroame,
e s I BRACING, FRANING, OR SUPPORT WHERE L

SUPPORTING MEMBERS ARE WEAKENED BY CUTS OR OPENINGS OR
1l 1 SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM DEMOLITION OPERATIONS AND OTHERWISE AS
| REQUIRED FOR SAFETY OF TO PROTECT FINISH SURPACES FROM DANAGE.
& P} [ ALL BUILDING
77777 : I T 'ANDIOR CAPPED BY DEAD ENDING FIPING AND VRN I A Shte Cove.

OTHER
\ I [k WORKISNOTED T SE REMOVED, REUOVE AIDIOR TERMNATEALL
N T ELECTRIOAL AND TELEPHONE OUTLETS, CONDUTS AND BOXES, LIGHT
N dedietetiedieatieetieedieeliyndies Aot =5, THERMOSTATS PLUMBING, DUCTWORK MILLVWORK AND ANY
OTHER ATTACHED ITEM!
s ALUrEsarery SYSTENS SHALL REWAN ACTIVE DURING DENOLTION. THE
HALL BE MAINTAINED AND LEFT IN A SAFE CODE CONFORMING
WANNER, ALL FLOGH OPENINGS. FAZARDS AND U\SAE CONDITIONS SHALL
SEIDENTITED ANDTHE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SYALL PROVIDE PROPER
NOTIFICATION AND OBSTACLES TO SECURE PUBLIC S
K. PROVIOE ADEGUATE FIRE PROTECTION I AGCORDANCE WHTH LOGAL FIRE
DEPARTHENT REGUIREVENTS FOR THE DURATION OF THE FROJECT.
L. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RESTORATION OF
. SURFAGES OF FINISHES WHH ARE SCRATGHED, UARRED O omERwlsE
(2 SECONDFLOORDENO BAAGED 5 THE METALLATION.MOVEMENT OR REMOVAL OF
5003/ SALE 6 =10 EaUIPUET ASSOSATED W DL io PROSEDURES o
FFOLDING, CONTAINERS, ETC.)
S3TAIN DEMOLTION psmms AND INGLUDE ALL GOSTS OF SAME IN
CONTRACT PRICE IF REQUIRE!
ESRUISHALL LABOR AN MATERIALS | EQUIPHENT AS REQUIRED TO
COMPLETE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF ALL ITEWS AS INDICATED.
FURNISH A SYSTEN OF TENPORARY LIGHT AND POWER IN THE SPACE
DURING CONSTRUCTION AS NECESSAR
INPARTITIONS T0 SE RENOVED. REMOVE ALLOUTLETS, SWITCHES, WIRES,
THERMOSTATS, ETG CEILING AND PROTECT. RENOVE
ELECTAIC WIRHG BACKTO PRST JONCTION
G DEUOLITIONIS NOT NECESSARIY LNITED TO WHATIS SHOWN DRAVINGS.
THE INTENT IS TO INDICATE THE L SCOPE OF DEOLITION REQUIRED
N i 7O COMPLETE THE WORK I AGGORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS.
= R. ALL EXITS MUST REMAIN ACCESSlELE AT ALI. TIMES DURING DEMOLITION,
AR OF D

3oz =

FEEEEEEEETE T 14—
Lty

1 AisEsrees Ceeol
1 " s. OORDINAYE DUMPSYER LOCAYION CONSYRUCTION YRAFFIC
| BUILDING ACCESS, MATERIAL STAGING AREA.,

1 T G PO EACIoE EXTREME CARE IN CONTARING DUST AND BEBRIS WITHIN
THE CONTRACT AREA. PROVIDE A DUST PROOF BARRIER AROUND AREAS OF

EFEEE. CONSTRUCTION FOR URATION OF WORK. FOREIGN OBJECTS AND GBORS
777777777777 ARETO BE PREVENTED FROM ENTERING THE BULDING VENTILATION
SVETENM, RENOVE DEBRIS FROM THE SITE DALY I SEALED CONTANERS.

<—{%] DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES
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229 N Camac St, Philadelphia, PA 19107

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL TO BE RENOVED,

1
2 OVE EXISTING STAIR ANDINFILL OPEING WITH 24128 1670
() FIRST FLOGRDENO 5 REuovE BSTNG se Fraw I ELEC DA THRGUGHOLT.
T 4 CUTBACK JOISTS FOR NEW. srAIRWAv opsmms
G003/ SCALE: 3/16"= 10 5. EXISTING INTERIOR WALL TO BE REM:
5 EXISTING OGN VI ASSOGIATED PARAPLT AND GUTTERS TO BE RENOVED.
, 2= 1 " 25-536 .
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*REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR BRACED WALL FLOOR PLAN LEGENDS

PANEL DETAIL INFORMATION

[ XSTNGWALLTO =
REWAN
EXISTING DOOR TO
Jr\: NEWpooR I:/\:I REMAIN
== NEW PARTITION R
PARTITION TYPE BEYOND
o-2 1 6.9 7 —— GESIGNATION, SE€ PARTITION
¥ TYPES FOR DETAILS.
i s 15113 200 12-63e
- + + ¥ ¥ (EID=— ooor DENTIFICATION o ——— RooM NANE
ROOM IDENTIFICATION (G J~—— ROOM NUMBER
j = ® BENCHNARK PROFESSIONAL SEALS
i )
o 7 > N
i o b O bamacamon (Dt ommmommes
: — -
A =
&) (e ] éﬁ PN E—
: 12 o [P — ||®%
X 5 OFFICE o, v m PARTITION SCHEDULE @:] REFERENCE KEY MARK
kS = — . 2 . T -
i i BB7TS 1F 7 - o s ALEy FOR MORE INFO. FOR ENLARGEMENT DL
Lo
WULTIPLE ELEVATION
N L . s ¢ e O e
0
= =
VRN @ L T @ SINGLE ELEVATION
— 3 mm IDENTIFICATION
o 0 @ [ | S — REVISIONS
- - g o ; o 2 SYMBOLS LEGEND DATE | NO. | DESCRIPTION
> <
. 1l
= e e - B P TEauT S Haso wnep wATIER ¥ KL
ERRAL [ 50 1z-63m SHOKE DETECTORS T0 BE INST ALLED N EAC H BEOROOM, RALL AREA, AN IN THE
i ——— IMMED IATE VICINITY OF BEDR OOM S ANO ON EA GH FLOOR OF THE DWELLING .
2.0
* y AR ON NON OXIDE DETECTOR
REQUIRED WITHIN 15 FEET OF THE ENTRANCE TO EVER Y SEDROOM OR WITHIN
5 FEET OF A BED IN SLEEPING
17 SHALL BE GENTRALLY LOGATED OR ON A WALL O THE CEILING BUT NOT
OIRECTLY IN FRONT OF ADGOR T0 A BATHROOM OR WITHIN S FEET
OF A COOKING APPLIANCE.
(2 FIRSTFLOOR 4 EXHAU STFAN
200 CAM THROUGH ROOF
4-100) SCALE: 14

(#) KEY NOTE LEGEND

PROVIDE 36" HANDRAIL: CONT, AT ALL STEPS (TYP.)
PROVIDE 42" PARAPET/ GUARDRAIL (TYP)

H ) PROVIDE 18" PARAPET
" u W B PROVIE 148 SLOPED CRICKET VALLEY TO FAVE 158 MIN SLOPE (1)
B =1 ° s WAL SCUPPER & DOMNSFOUT

ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL REQUIREHENTS,

BASEMENT s = +—& K
887 SF H P40 BEDROOM? ROOF STRUCTURE AS PER DETALLS
- w N I EXISTING MASONARY BEARING WALL TO REMAIN

PROVIDE NEW FOUNDATION FOR LOAD BARING WALL

g @ FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

G
5
T

stome =]
sres. A ALLWORK SHALL BE DONE IN COMPLIANGE WITH BUILDING STANDARD m
[METER = ~ SPECIFIGATIONS. CONTRAGTOR TO FOLLOW ALL BULDING RULES &
< 8. CLEVATIONS. BETALLS AND SECTIONS FOR TYPICAL CONDITIONS ARE X
“ GENERALLY REFERRED TO AS TYRICAL FOR LIKE CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT, o
N ShlEss o et

o .. AT TDE T s Ty CoPLEToN oF KoK A0 —_=

@ VINIZE DISRURTION OF EXI o
— 5. AL REGURED A LTS, FRE FROTECTION EGUIPHENT AND ALARMS .
| SHAI.I. BE MAINTAINEDIN 'OPERABLE CONDITION THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE b
" " 11-0" 11°- 10" E. CONYRACTOR SHALL 'COORDINATE THE ARRIVAL, STORAGE AND INVENTORY
-5 conTRAC
d AT i O F. CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WITH ALL MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION

HSTRUCTIONS AND RECONMENDATIONS,TO THE EXTENT THaT THeY aRe
MORE STRINGENT THaN THE

. T DRAVINGS - ALL DIMENSIONS T0 BE VZRIFED

" AWIERE SXISTING CONDITIONS ARE DISRUPTED.BY NEW CORSTRUCTION OR
(1) CELLR

o

WHERE NEW WORK JOINS EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, NEW AND EXISTING

CONSTRUCTION ARE TO BE GAREFULLY INTEGRATED TO ACQUIRE A FINISHED,

A100/ SCALE: 1/4= 1-0" MONOLITHIC APPEARANCE. PROTECT EXISTING CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT
THE CONSTRUCTION PERICD.

L NEW INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE TO BE LAID OUT IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO ANY
STUD WORK. ARCHITECT IS TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY CONFLICTS PRIOR TO THE
STARTING OF &

U REPAIRALLVALLS, SILE AND EXISTING GOLUNNS AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE
A SMOOTH SURFACE READY TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH.

K. PARTITIONS INDICATED AS ALIGNED WITH EXISTING STRUCTURE SHALL BE
FLUSH AND SHCOTH WITH EXISTING GONSTRUGTION. SEAWS SHALL BE
IMPERCEPTIBL

L AL PARTITIONS SHALL BE ANGHORED FIRWLY AS PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND AS REQUIRED TO MEET APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE PROJECT NUMBER:

M NOTED AS "HOLD" ARE FROM FINISHED FACE OF
PARTITION T0 FINISHED FAGE OF PARTITION. NO ALTERATION TO THE
STRUGTURAL MEMBERS ARE Al CONFIG:

N, COORDINATE WITHTHE LANDLORD OR THER
TOANY DEMOLITION REQUIREMENT AND PROVISION AS REQUIRED. DRAWN BY: Adhor

O MAINTAIN ALL FIRE SEF N SPACES AS REQUIRED BY ANY
E5DE O REGULATION DURIG DEMOLITION WORK.

P.  PROPOSED NEW WORK THAT MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATION, RELOCATION AND | | CHECKED BY: Checker
OR REMOVAL SHALL 8E IDEATIFED AND IWNEDIATELY REPORTED 70 THE

229 N Camac St, Philadelphia, PA 19107

CHITEC
@ EROVIDE WAINTAIN SPRAY FIREPROGFING ON ALL EXISTING AND NEW
STRUCTURAL ELEWENTS, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE NEW SPRAY-APPLED
FIREPROOFING ON EXISTING & NEW STRUGTURAL MEMBERS WHERE NOT
EXISTING OR WHERE EXISTING 1S DAWAGED. TIRE-FROGFNG TONATCH
EXISTING, CONTAGT LANDLORD FOR SPECIHCATION, COVTRACTOR T6 visiT

Isslgslz:‘réuellrévssﬂeﬂs EXTEND OF REQUIRED NEW FIRE-PROOFING PRIOR TO F LOO R PLAN

R CONSTRUGTION GANNOT BE ALLOWED TO BEGIN UNTIL A PERMIT HAS BEEN

S NSTALL BLOGKING INWALLS FOR ALL CASEWORK, SHELVING, COUNTERTOPS,
WALL HUNG ACCESSORIES AND OWNER SUPPLIED EQUIPMENT.

T FROVIDE SPRAY APPLIED FIRESTOP AT ALL DEMISING WALL PARTITIONS AND
CONCRETE SLAB PENETRATIO!

U COCRDINATE DIRRUPTION OF LANDLORD UTILITIES, DUCTWORK, EQUIPMENT,

ECT PRIOR 0 PERFORNING WORK. CONTRACTOR TC PROVIDE TEMFORARY

CONTINUATION OF SERVICE
V. PROVIDE LEVEL #5 GWB FINISH IN FRONT OF HOUSE AREAS. PROVIDE LEVEL #4 -
GWB FINISH IN BACK OF K

L DMENSIONS T0 SNISHED FACE OF PARTITIONS.
INSULATION NOTES.
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*REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR BRACED WALL FLOOR PLAN LEGENDS

PANEL DETAIL INFORMATION
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ROOF STRUCTURE AS PER DETAILS

EXISTING MASONARY BEARING WAL TO REMAIN
PROVIDE NEW FOUNDATION FOR LOAD BARING WALL

7 ) A7 K <§ FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A ALLWORK SHALL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING STANDARD
SPECIFIGATIONS. CONTRAGTOR TO FOLLOW ALL BULDING RULES &

THRDFLOOR B LEvAT!ONs DErAILs AND SECTIONS FOR TYPICAL CONDITIONS ARE
2 GENERALLY REFERRED TO AS TYPICAL FOR LIKE CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT,
A-102/ SCALE: 1/4'

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
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SRNIRE DISRUETION OF Ext

0. ALl REGUIRED EXIT LIGHTS, HRE PROTECTION EGUIPMERT AND ALARMS
SHALL BE MANTAINED N OPERABLE CONDITION THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE

Triplex Building
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e comRAcToR S AL COOROINATE THE ARRIVALL STORAGE AND IVENTORY
OF MATER
¥ CONTRACTOR TO GOMPLY T ALL NANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
: HSTRUCTIONS AND RECONMENDATIONS,TO THE EXTENT THaT THeY aRe
MORE STRINGENT THaN THE
£ DRAINGS- ALL DNENSIONS 10 BE VERIFLD
WHERE EXISTING GONDIIONS ARE DISRUPTED 8Y NEW CONSTRUGTION OF
WHERE NEW WORK JOINS EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, NEW AND EXISTING
— CONSTRUCTION ARE TO B CAREFULLY INTEGRATED TO ACQUIRE A FINISHED,
T MONOLITHIC APPEARANCE. PROTECT EXISTING CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT
| THE CONSTRUCTION PERIO
L NEWINTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE TO BE LAID OUT N THE FIELD PRIOR TO ANY
I . @ STUDWORK ARCHITECT IS O S5 NOTIIED OF ARY CONFLCTS PRIGR TOTHE
| ] - E STARTING OF ST
: I REPARALLWALLS SIS AND EXISTING GOLUUNS AS REGUIRED TO PROVIDE
4 A SMOOTH SURFACE READY TO RECEIVE NEW/ FINISH,
K. PARTITIONS INDICATED AS ALIGNED WITH EXISTING STRUCTURE SHALL BE
FLUSH AND SWOOTH HITH EXISTRG CONSTRUGTION. SEAWS SHALL 6
WMPERCEPTIEL
L ALL PARTITIONS SHALL BE ANCHORED FIRWLY AS PER WANUFAGTURER'S
1 o SPECIIGATIONS AND AS REQUIRED TOMEST APPLICASLE BUILDING CODE PROJECT NUMBER:
m, NOTED AS 'HOLD" ARE FROM FINISHED FAGE OF
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STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ARE Al conri,
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0 AN DSUOLIION REGUIREMENT AND PROVISION AS REQUIRED AN By i
0. MANTAINALL FIRE SEP N SPACES AS REQUIRED BY ANY
(CODE OR REGULATION DURING DEMOLITION 'WORK.
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CHITEC
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4-0 12-4 EXISTING, CONTACT LANDLORD FOR SPECIFICATION CDNYRACTDR TOVISIT
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5167 SoAE 1 WALL HUNG ACGESSORIES AND OWNER SUPPLIED EQUIPENT,
T, PROVIGE SPRAY APPLIED PRESTOR AT ALLDEMISING WALL PARTITIONS AND
CONCRETE SLAB PENETRATIO
U, GOOROINATE DISRUPTION OF LANDLORD UTIITIES, DUCTIORK, EQUIPHENT.
ECT PRIOR To PERFOMING WORK.CONTRACTOR T0 PROVDE TEHPORARY
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2 o PER PLAN PER PLAN PER PLAN
WINDOW SCHEDULE
\\ AN ~ N V4 TYPE DESCRIPTION HEIGHT WIDTH SILLHGT. | HEADHGT.| FENESTRATION UFACTOR
B AN B ., e . A EGRESS 54" 210" 246" 70" 032
AN N , S B EGRESS 210" 26" 74" 032
T\ . . \\ HEIP
G- K © ad L © . [ NONE EGRESS| 16" 2-10" 46" 66" 032
N Vs ’ s ’ \\ D EGRESS WELL| 590" 36" 10" 30" 032
$F|N|5H B . AN
RO @

3 South

O UNT Lot

Levi

21'-0"

or

el 3.

CENBT B0 0%
FRERML R 4

oty -

(1) WESTELEVATION

Atti

_ Roof

29 -6"

Level 3

Py

GENERAL WINDOW & DOOR NOTES

A REFERTOGULDING PLANS SELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL WIDOW 8D00R
INFORVATION INCLUDING QUANTITI
5 COORDINATE ALLWINDOW A DOGR ROUGH OPENING SI7E8 ANO RE QUREMENTS
AITH SELECTED MANUFACTURER SPECEATIONS
AZING TO BE LOW-E AND U-FACTORS TO BE MAX 0 32

AL QLA 1 WET AREAS AND 1R ATHIN 18" AF . 8.2 ADIAGENT TO STAIRS AND

SWINGING DOORS TO BE SAFETY GLAZI

£ VUNDONS MULLED A8 PER ELEVATION MOLLION THICKNESS WAY VARY PER
MANUFACTURER

F. OPERATIONAL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF FINISH FLOOR ARE TO B EQUIPPED WITH A &'
RESTRICTER

G. VERIFY ALL WINDOWS AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES ARE TAPED/FLASHED/CAULKEDAT ALL
HEADS. SILLS. AND JAMS PER MANUF SPECIFICATIONS (TYP.

H. ALIGN ALL WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS HORIZONTALLY PER FLOOR U

L CHFETY GLATING T0 BE PROVDED I LOCATIONS AS OUTLINED i SECHON 2406 OF
2018180

VERIFY. L 00OR

K. DIENSIONS GIVEN ARE FOR ACTUAL DOOR LEAF DIVENSION. COORDINATE ROUGH
orenn

L S ARE T0 B 4 OFF ADL WALL ON HINGE SIDE, UNO, 315 PERMITTED

T RESIOENTIAL UM

CLOSET DOORS ARE CENTERED ON CLOSET WIDTH, UNO

PROFESSIONAL SEALS
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g FESTFLOOR

NONLATCHING /REMOVABLE/  FLASHING & WEEP HOLES
WAIKABLE STEEL GRATE FLUSH
WSIDEWALK, GUAGE AS PER STeELUNTEL PER
SchebuLE

1 EXPANSION JOINT~,

4 CONG. FOOTWAY OVER
4~ CRUSHED GRAVEL

MASONRY VENEER, SCE
ELev:

0N, CLERR,

A

- EGRESS COMPLIANT
|/~ WiNbow. REFER T0

PREFAS, STEEL ENERGENCY
ESCAPE LADDER ANSTALL PER

\NFR. SPEC & PER BC.

& REIN. 4000 P CONC.
TANING WALL
Wi BARS HORIZ, @167 0.

&.94 BARS VER.Q16" 0.C.——

+ cone. s oveR
'+ CRUSHED STONE.

SLaPE 10 DRAN ——{1

12x18" 4000 P51 CONG. FOOTING
W(3) 74 BARS SPAGED EQ. & o4 BENT
BARS (12+x35) SPACED @ 16" 0.

'ALLBARS TO HAVE 3" M, GOVER.

‘CONNECT DRAITO ~
'SEWER ORRWE

CONT. WATERPROOFING
‘@ OuUTSIDE FACE, TYP.

REFERTO CONSTUSTION
songss e DOUMENTS FORALL
1 [°] 'BUILDING INFORMATION
5 s ruAsiG,
(4
Fowe

e

e

3\ TYP. EGRESS WELL DETAIL
A-300/ SCALE: 11/2'= 10"

XTI JISTS 00 CELPIG T R

/ /———PICKET: ORIENTATION
// 7O BE SELECTED B
14

/ /———POST@5-0"0.C.

3-6" MIN (U.N.O.)

a
MAX|

4" MAX

112" 1" GRIP,
2" MAX

OWNER CLEAR
X =

v BRACKET

BLOCKING

1

REQUIREMENTS)

= S
—————BOTTOM CHANNEL

ANCHOR HORIZ. MEMBERS
TO WALL W/ANGLE & SCREWS

HANDRAIL
RETURNED
AT TOP AND
BOTTOM

(SEE GENERAL NOTES
FOR HANDRAIL LOAD
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REVISIONS
DATE | NO. | DESCRIPTION

6 "\ TYP. GUARDRAIL DETAIL
-300/ SCALE: 3/4"=1.0"
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37-6"
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s
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ExsTaR

I
ceLAR é NT

(2 SECTION-EW

5 ) TYP. HANDRAIL DETAIL
A-300/ SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"

=

S

;

__Roof
9 -6"

RO,

Level 3
37 -400"

F1

Level 1
T 5 ®
Pea
Shee
Basement
enent &)

(1) SECTION-N

A-300/ SCALE: 3/16"= 10"

A-300/ SCALE: 3/16"= 1-0"
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- _ Level2 eg
11'-6"

Level 1

Basement eg
-7 -6"

m SECTION - EW Copy 1

Level 3
Pritais

Level
1eve6“ )

Level 1
AN
Gr

e
2.7

Basement eg
76"

PROFESSIONAL SEALS

REVISIONS
DATE | NO. | DESCRIPTION

A-301/ SCALE: 3/16"= 10"

TABLE R402.1.2

INSULATION AND

e |repesraron o S| ot | S | WA | moon | T S8 ke
4 except 49 20 or 13+5% 813 19 10/13 10,21 1013
6 030 0.55 NR 19 2015 or 131107 15220 30° 15/19 10,4 ft 15/19

N =Not Requized.
For ST: | foor = 304.8 .
. Revalues are minimums, T-factors and SEGC are maxinmums. Where insulation is installed in a caviry tharis less fhan the Iabel or desizn thickness of the
Aslion. i lld -l of e o sl b ol e e vl el s bl
‘The fenestrarian U-factor column excldes skylig 1GC cotumn applies o al glazed fensstiation
Ecption n CimreZones 1 nonsh . s5lgs Sl be perined 1o e exche o gloed fnertin STIGC reiemensprvide ot h SHGC
for such sk
o1

Jights does ot exceed 0.30.
contiunous insulaton on the i

ey o o i of s e o Re13 ity nsion o e o of e s vl
s R-15 contimuous insulation on the inteior or exterior oft er Re19 caviry insularion a the interior of the basement wall. Alternatively.

e 05 S o L o e o o G oA B S o o et o el OO
RS insulation shall be provided under the full slab aten of a heated stab in addition to fhe required slab edze insilation R-value for slabs. as indicated i e
fable. The siab edge insulation for heared slabs shall not be requied o extend belor he siab.
There ave o SHGC requirements in the Marine Zone,
‘Fiasement wall insularion i nof required in warm-humid locations as defined by Fignre R301.1 and Table R3011
Alleratively, insulation sufficient to fill the frsming cavity and providing not less han an R-value of R-19.

st value is cavity insulation. the second value is continvous insulation. Therefore. s an example. “13+5” means R-13 cavity insulstion plus K-S
contiomons nsulation
i Mass walls shall be i accordance with Section R402.25. The second R-value applies where tore than Ll of the fusulation s on the iterior of he s wall

<> ENERGY CONSERVATION

—_—— THERMAL ENVELOPE OUTLN
TYPE MATERIAL R-VALUE
EXTERIOR WALL BRICK WALL +2X4 FURRING R13
EXTERIOR WALL 206 WITH VINYL SIDING. R21

_ BEAGLASSROOFHG SYSTEM

Triplex Building
229 N Camac St, Philadelphia, PA 19107

PROJECT NUMBEI

CONFIG:

DRAWN BY: Author
CHECKED BY: Checker
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WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER ON EXTERIOR
GRADE SHEATHING, LA
OVER FLAS!

516" FIEER CEMENT PANEL
CONTINUOUS BEAD OF.

oG FLANGE FROM
SCUPPER BOX.

AGAINST BACK
ONDITON HEAD AND
SOLDER

TURN WEATHER RESISTIVE

SCUPPER

BARRIER INTO OPENING ALL-
SIDES

314" PRESSURE TREATED,~ |
FURRING STRIP

— =

HIGH TEMP SELF ADHERED MEMBRANE
PTWOOD NAILER

PREFIN. METAL COPING WITH DRIP
EDGE & CONCEALED CLEAT

TPO ROOFING SYSTEM

CONTINUCUS BEAD OF

GbiKsean FORMFLASH
CENTERED OVE!
SOICKeEA FLASHING AT
BASE OF SCUPPER ONLY
& QUICK SEAW FLASHING
OVER EDGE OF
SCUPPER PRV

5/16" FIBER CEMENT PANEL-

(5 OVERFLOW SCUPPER

\P

716" OSB SHEATHING

516" FIBER CEMENT PANER
4 PRESSURE TREATED,
FURRING STRI
WERTHCR RESISTANT
BARRIER ON EXTERIOR
GRADE SHEATHING, LAP
OVER FLASHING
CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT
MOUNTING FLANGE FROM
SCUPPER 80X

AGAINST BAC
CONDUCTOR HEAD AND.
SOLDER

TURN WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER INTO OPENING ALL"

(4 ROOF SCUPPER @ DOWNSPOUT

HIGH TEMP SELF ADHERED MEMBRANE

PTWOOD NAILER

PREFIN. METAL COPING WITH DRIP

EDGE & CONCEALED CLEAT

TPO ROOFING SYSTEM

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF

SEALANT

5" QUICK SEAM FLASHING

CENTERED OVER EDGE OF

SCUPPER SLEEVE

& QUCKSEA FORMFLASH
ENTER| R 5

GOICKomAM FLASING AT

BASE OF SCUPPER ONLY

57 QUICK SEAM FLASHING

CENTERED OVER EDGE OF
SCUPPER SLEEVE

A-400/ SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

FIBERGLASS ROOF MEMBRANE
%

STEM WICLASS.

/ERING OVER I* FIRE
RETARDANT PLYWOOD SHEATHING

CONT. FLASHING —

AZEK FASCIA—_]
ARD, YVP.\

C (MIN) ROOF\
N

ROOF
[ SYSTEM: RO

WDRIP EDGE @ i
PERIVETER 7 e
|
WALL TYPE AS ! WALL TYPE AS
PER ; PER SCHEDUL
i 3
A e
i — B
! )
7
7
$ FINISH FLOORING OVER i
. 0SB SUBFLOOR OVER 2¢
! OVERFRAMING
RooE svstemRo — [ -
Lt
—FooF oEcK e
|
I /1 I

'STRUCTURAL ROOF FRAMING PER
STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTATION

\a-400) scale: 1112'= 10"

PILOT HOUSE CORSS SECTION
10

112" =

PRE-FIN METAL COPING
WIDRIP EDGE &
= CONGEALED CLEAT

TPO ROOFING SYSTEM

CONT. CANT ST ROOF ROOF SYSTEM R0

P, TYP.
‘@-LL ROOF TOWALL

WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER ON EXTERIOR
GRADE SHEATHING, LAP
OVER FLASHING

PROVIDE R-21 BATT NSUL.

AANVVYYY
r

UNIT3

NEW BOND BEAM
PRE-FIN METAL COPING
WIDRIP EDGE &
CONCEALED GLEAT
FLOORCELING
SYSTEM

PROVIDE R-43 BATT NSUL.

FLOORICELNG
SYSTEM £1

EXISTIG BRICK WAL

ADJACENT
PROPERTY

UNIT 1

PROVIDE R-13 BATT NSUL. FLOORCELING

FINISH GRADE

3 CONCRETE SLAB ON 15 il
(M) VAPOR BARRIER ———————F

BUSTNG FNDATIN /

(7 ADDITION ON TOP WAL SECTION

EXISTING BASEMENT

A-400/ SCALE: 112

g

PRECINMETAL COPING
WIDRIP
= CONCEAED CLEaT

TPO ROOFING SYSTEM

'CONT. CANT STRIP, TYP. ROOF ROOF SYSTEM
S
wekTier resisTaiT ]
OVER FLASHING ~ L
3 )
s UNIT3
e
moupen T
.
SRASCK Y58
Reso i @
[
— ]
g
A)

e

R

SLOPED SILL PLATE
‘OVER CONT. FLASHING

@DOOR SLL TYP. FLOORCEIMNG

SYSTEM

I

PROMOERS0BATT
WSUL M3 FROM
OUTSDE FACEOF WALL,
128007, eusep o
CONC. 48" 0.C. MAX. BASEMENT
24P SLLPLATE ON

IRUISH GRADE, RWITE SHIELD ON

ERMI 1
‘CONT. SILLSEALER

12'PME
FIISH FLOORING CONC.

10 L VAPOR BARRIEF
OVER 4 GRAVEL
|4 PERECRATED DRAN

RENECONG. D, WAL
Rere oG T
e ron
provio COFELRET?

PARGNG AND

REFER TO STRUCTURAL

SHEET FOR
REQUIREMENTS ——1

2 "\ REAR SIDE WALL SECTION

INSULATION

THE INSULATION IS NOT INDICATED FOR
CLARITY. PLEASE SEE G-001 FOR DETAILS.
NEW EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE R-21 BATT
INSULATION AND NEW ROOF TO HAVE R-49

Al

=

L

PRE-FIN METAL COPING

WIDRIP EDGE &
CONGEALED CLEAT
— WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER ON EXTERIOR
GRADE SHEATHING, LAP
OVER FLASHING
TPO ROOFING SYSTEM

ROOF SYSTEN.

‘CONT. CANT STRIP. TYP.
@ALL ROOF TOWALL
TRASITIONS

PROFESSIONAL SEALS

REVISIONS
DATE | NO. | DESCRIPTION

E
B

FLOORICEILNG

PROVIDE R-30 BATT
INSUL. VN, 3-0" FROM

OUT SIDE FACE OF WALL
112 DIETRICH RC DELUXE
RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 12°
98 rvee v ove. 80,
E uniT2
FLOORCELNG
SYSTEN 1
PROVIDE R-30 BATT

EXTEND THROUGH-WALL
FLASHING MEVBRANE 6'MIN.
ABOVE MORTAR NET

DRIP EDGE FLASHING

Triplex Building
229 N Camac St, Philadelphia, PA 19107

SLOPED SIL PLATE
OVER CONT. FLASHING
(@ DOOR SLL, TYP.
FLOGRICELNG
SYSTEN 0
PROVDE RADBATT PROJECT NUMBER:
NSUL M. 3 FROM
OUT SIE FACE OF WALL 5
112 BOLT, 7 EMBEDTNTO CONFl:
CONC. 48" 0.C. MAX. BASEMENT
v 206 . SLLPLATE O DRAWNBY. uhor
- SILLSEALER CCHECKED BY: Checker

RENF CONC, FND. WALL !

12 PUE
REFER TO STRUCTURAL FINISH FLOORING CONC.

SHEET FOR AORBRon P
REQURENENTS 10 ML VAPOR BARRIER

PROVIDE CONT,CEMENT PARGING F OVER 4 GRAVEL
S PEREQRITED ORAN

A-400/ SCALE: 1/2'=1.0"

‘GRADE, TYP

RENF.CONCFOOTNG
REFER TO STRUCTURAL

SHEET FOR
REQUIRENENTS

(3 REAR WAL SECTION

A-400/ SCALE: 1/2'=1-0"

WALL
SECTIONS &
DETAILS

A-400
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/16" 0SB SHEATHING
WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER

2" AIR GAP

BRICK TIE

BRICK VENEER
PRE-FABRICATED WOOD
TRUSS (SEE STRUCTURAL)
STAINLESS STEEL SEALED
TERMINATION BAR

EXTEND THROUGH-WALL

ABOVE MORTAR NET

FLASHING MEMBRANE G'MIN,

WINDOW (SEE SCHEDULE)
BD.

518" TYPE X' GYP.

SELF ADHERED FLASHING
WOOD FRAMING (SEE
STRUCTURAL)

CAST STONE SILL

PIN STRAP

STANDARD BRICK-
716" 0SB SHEATHIN
WEATHER RESISTANT,
BARRIER

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
OVER WINDOW NAILING

TOP PLATE, SEE STRUCT. d
DWGS. ] . FLANGE o
112" DIETRICH RC DELUXE 5 SELF-ADHERED FLASHING 3l BACKER ROD AND SEALANT 5
RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 12° i 2 COLOR TO MATCH g
oc o ADJACENT FINISH o
r 5
g WEATHER RESISTANT
MORTAR NET
GAST STONE HEADER
WOOD HEADER, SEE % WEEP HOLE
STRUCT. DWGS. S D
3" TAPE B METAL FLASHING W/DRIP
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING d EDGE
OVER WINDOW NAILING 3
- BRICK VENEER 3
FLANGE SHIM AS REQUIRE! <
- 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING &
BACKER ROD AND SEALANT
METAL FLASHING WORIP 0 O D
« 4 o ADJACENT FINISH L
g : 1 &l o a8 - o
o GALVANIZED STEEL LINTEL 9 2 = g| WOOD FRAMING (SEE sl
g PAINTED TO MATCH BRICK g § E g STRUGTURAL) &
I Z fnl “E’ 716" 0SB SHEATHING H
Z| = 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD.
WINDOW HEAD - BRICK WINDOW SILL - BRICK WINDOW JAMB - BRICK
1 2 3
A-403/ SCALE: 3"=1-0" A-403/ SCALE: 3"=1-0" A-403/ SCALE: 3"=1-0"
716" 0SB SHEATHING
é\ WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER N [J=——————— wmoow (see screpuLe)
I PRE-FABRICATED WOOD 518" TYPE "X" GYP. BD.
% [ TRUSS (SEE STRUCTURAL) SELF ADHERED FLASHING
|
‘ 000 FRAMING (55 2" PVC TRIM BOARD 716" 0SB SHEATHIN
EXTEND THROUGH-WALL
FLASHING MEMBRANE S'MIN. - 2 e IER RESISTANT.
ABOVE MORTAR NET
| § SIDING: REFER TO ELEV. ‘SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
TOP PLATE, SEE STRUCT. VLR WINDOV! NAILING.
= | WGs. « FLANGE .
i & BACKER ROD AND SEALANT &
| g g COLOR TOMATCH g
| o ADJACENT FINISH o
WEATHER RESISTANT = =
| BARRIER il i
| [
3 I WOOD HEADER, SEE
! STRUCT. DWGS.
| I
| DRIP EDGE FLASHING
£ N = 2'PVCTRIMBOARDTO B SHIM AS REQUIRED:
I MATCH SIDING 3 BACKER ROD AND SEALANT
- 716" 0SB SHEATHING 3 COLOR TO MATCH
o WOOD HEADER, SEE o N g ADJACENT FINISH
o STRUCT. DWGS. sl o o f
g g = 3l WOOD FRAMING (SEE 9
Zl g wi =l STRUCTURAL) =
wi wf = w| . [
u & 2| g 716" OSB SHEATHING £
g & 2 516" TYPE "X GYP. BD. -
4 "\ WINDOW HEAD - SIDING 5 -\ WINDOW SILL - SIDING 6 -\ WINDOW JAMB - SIDING
A-403/ SCALE: 3"=1-0" A-403/ SCALE: 3"=1.0" A-403/ SCALE: 3"=1-0"
716" 0SB SHEATHING o o
WEATHER RESISTANT [e] 9
EARRIER = @
> AR GAP £l 5
BRICK TIE 2| bl
BRICK VENEER T
PRE-FABRICATED WOOD
TRUSS (SEE STRUGTURAL)
STAINLESS STEEL SEALED
TERMINATION BAR DOOR FRAME (SEE. STANDARD BRICK
EXTEND THROUGH-WALL AoAcoupLANT  SCHEDULE) 716" 0SB SHEATHIN
e R AE SN THRESHOLD WEATHER RESISTANT.,
GAULK CONTINUOUSLY, BARRIER
# 112" DIETRICH RC DELUXE BOTH SIDES SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 12° 2 STUD (sEE OVER WINDOW NAILING
-6 oc | — steucTuRaL) FLA
¥
- e M |
‘SELF-ADHERED FLASHING o] o]
3 MORTAR NET = =
b CAST STONE HEADER i i
: WWOOD HEADER, SEE I I
% STRUCT. DWGS. w H H w
3 TAPE
] SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
1 OVER WINDOW NAILING
Feiire, see staucr.
RERE: FLasHING wiDrIP %
i — EDGE :
‘GALVANIZED STEEL LINTEL £
PAINTED TO MATCH BRICK g
DOOR (SEE SCHEDULE) o el e
¢ ) g WOOD FRAMING (SEE el
o b = STRUCTURAL) =
g e B g
i i E 518" TYPE "X GYP. ED. =
£ &
E wi

7 "\ DOOR HEAD AT BRICK

g \ DOOR SILL AT CONCRETE

9 "\ DOCR JAMB AT BRICK

|
9
|
uj
=
E

EXTERIOR

716" 0SB SHEATHING

WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER
PRE-FABRICATED WOOD

TRUSS (SEE STRUCTURAL)

EXTEND THROUGH-WALL
FLASHING MEMBRANE 6"MIN.
ABOVE MORTAR NET

TOP PLATE, SEE STRUCT.
DWGS.

WOOD HEADER, SEE
STRUCT. DWGS.

DRIP EDGE FLASHING

70 DOOR HEAD - SIDING

A-403/ SCALE: 3"=1-0"

EXTERIOR

WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER

116" 0SB SHEATHING

71 DOOR SILL - SIDING

A-403/ SCALE: 3"=1-0"

DOOR AS PER SCHED.
2" PVC TRIM BOARD
SIDING: REFER TO ELEV.

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

2\ DOOR JAMB - SIDING

716" 0SB SHEATHIN
WEATHER RESISTANT,
BARRIER
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
OVER WINDOW NAILING
FLANGE

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

COLOR TO MATCH
ADJACENT FINISH

[I=EC]

WOOD FRAMING (SEE
STRUCTURAL)

716" 0SB SHEATHING
518" TYPE X" GYP. BD.
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REVISIONS
DATE | NO. | DESCRIPTION

Triplex Building
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HEAD/SILL/JAMB

} DETAILS
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WOOD STUD
WAL
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g— o N e
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EEN LAP PARAPET WITH \ TYPICAL HEADER DETAIL
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2| s g = ~roneoon e oo o e {sce scritd) (seEsceD)
— 5 s \ | 8
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[ New e er o2, | ) s EVERY 12" STAGGERED WITH HILTI EPOXY DRAWN BY: Author
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T Basement

EXISTING FOUNDATION TO REMAIN

NEW STRIP
FOOTING WITH
STEM WALL

S-102// SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

*PRESUMPTIVE BEARING CAPACITY: 1500 psf

*FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON SHALLOW SPREAD FOOTINGS BEARING ON SUITABLE NATURAL SOILS AND/OR NEW
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL

*STRIP FOOTING SIZE: 30" W. x 12" T. (CONT.)

REBAR: (3) #5 LWB; #6 @ 12" SWB

*STEM CONCRETE WALL SIZE: 10" W. x 60" T. (CONT.)

REBAR: #4 @ 12" EACH WAY

*ANCHOR THE SILL PLATE OF THE 2 x 6 WALL WITH 1/2" BOLT, 7" EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE STEM WALL @ 32" 0.C. MAX.
*CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS SHALL BE:

a. FOUNDATIONS: 4000 PSI

b. SLABS ON GRADE: 4000 PSI

*ALL CONCRETE SUBJECT TO FREEZE/THAW CYCLE SHALL BE AIR-E NTRAINED.

*REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60 DEFORMED BARS AND SHALL BE DETAILED, FABRICATED
AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315, LATEST EDITION. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-185 AND
BE PROVIDED IN FLAT SHEETS,

*CONTROL JOINTS IN SLABS ON GRADE:

a. CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE LOCATED AS SHOWN ON SLAB ON GRADE PLAN.

b. CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE SAW CUT (1/3 THE SLAB DEPTH) AND FILLED WITH JOINT.

SEALER. CUT JOINTS AS SOON AS POSSIBLE WITHOUT FRAYING THE CONCRETE SURFACE.

¢. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL INCLUDE A 1"x2" SHEAR KEY AT MID-HEIGHT OF SLAB.

d. CONTROL JOINTS IN WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 40'-0" 0.C. NOR 15'-0" FROM ANY CORNER.

ADDITONAL EXCAVATION NOTES:

that do not risk
with all City of

The excavation work for the new must be in
damage to the existing structures and utilities. The
Phil phia req and OSHA requi for safe i If the y ility of the adj
foundations/buildings appears to be compromised, stop excavation, backfill the excavation and contact the Registered
Professional Engineer to conduct an ion of the adj

with safe ion p
work is tt to be condl 1in

WALLWIDTH= VARIES
SEEPLAN

CONCRETE WALL REINFORCEMENT (TYP., UN.O.):
#4@12" 0.C.EA. FACE

REFERTO PLANS FOR WALL THICKNESS & AREAS

112" PMF W/ SEALANT

SLAB ON GRADE SEE PLAN

¢ L0 BASENENT S8

ELEV. SEE PLAN £

§LO.FIGELEY ==
SEEPLAN

FOOTING AND

3/4" COVER MIN.—

SEEPLAN TOP OF WALL CONDITION VARIES
—

15t HORIZ BAR 6" MAX.
FROM TOP OF WALL

SEE ARCH. DWGS. FOR
WATERPROOFING (TYP.)

X

LAP DWLS Wi VERT.INSIDE
FACE REINF. (TYP)

ALL BASEMENT FOUNDATION WALLS MUST BE
BRACED BY TEMPORARY SHORING OR 1ST
FLOOR FRAMING (INCLUDING CONCRETE SLAB
ON METAL DECK) BEFORE BACKFILLING. DO
NOT BACKFILL WALL UNTIL SLAB HAS CURED
FOR 7 DAYS AND TOP OF WALL IS BRACED.

LAP 48 BAR DIA. MIN.

PROFESSIONAL SEALS

REVISIONS

DATE

NO. | DESCRIPTION

24 CONT. KEY, TYP

REINFORCEMENT PER PLAN
90DEG. STD. HOOK

DOWELS TO MATCH VERTICAL

BAR SIZE AND SPACING

~/

FOUNDATION WALL DETAILS

\— WALL CENTERED ON FOOTING
EXCEPT AT ZERO-LOT LINE FOOTINGS

VOLCLAY WATERSTOP (TYP.)

W.WF.

CONC. SLAB - SEE
PLAN FOR THK.

BASEMENT SLAB DETAILS

10 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER
SEE SPEC.
6" COMPACTED OPEN-GRADED GRAVEL

\ VIRGIN SOIL OR

PREPARED SUBGRADE
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FRAMING NOTE:!

INSTALLATION OF FRAMING SHALL COMPLY w/ ALL APPLICABLE
CODES 4 CITY ORDINANCES.

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x6 STUDS AT l6" O.C. MAX.
w/ DOUBLE TOP PLATE. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PROVIDE FULL -WIDTH SOLID BLOCKING ING UNDER ALL
STRUCTURAL POSTS.

ALL FRAMING SHALL BE MIN. HEM FIR No. |

ALL HEADERS TO RECEIVE (2) LAYERS OF 12" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING ON EITHER SIDE OF THE CENTER 2x TO MATCH
2x6 WALL.

FIRE RATING TO REMAIN CONTINUOUS AT STAIR TOWER. ALL FRAMING
TO BE SUPPORTED BY LEDGERS. ANY PENETRATIONS TO BE FIRE
CAULKED IN COMPLIANCE w/ APPLICABLE CODES.

ALL ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ¢ ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS SHALL BE FULLY COORDINATED BY THE CONTRACTOR
TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, SLOPES, DRAINS, OUTLETS, RECESSES,
BOLT SETTINGS, SLEEVES, ECT. ALL DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
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BRACED WALL PANEL 1/S2

EXISTNG WAL
sTups B 16IMPSON! MODEL
o

HOLD-DOWN AT CONCRETE WALL 3/S2

LATERAL BRACING NOTES:

ON ALL FLOORS, INSTALL /16" OSB SHEATHING ¢ COIL STRAPS

TO EXTERIOR SIDE OF ENTIRE FRONT, REAR WALLS, ¢ 2'-2"

SIDE RETURNS. (SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR LOCATIONS). INSTALL "SIMPSON"
MODEL CSl4 COIL STRAP IN ORDER TO CONNECT $TUDS OF ONE FLOOR
LEVEL TO THE $TUDS OF THE FLOOR ABOVE OR BELOW COIL STRAP TO
EXTEND 12" MIN. BELOW TOP PLATE ¢ 12" MIN. ABOVE FLOOR SHEATHING.

ON THE 2 FT. RETURN ON THE SIDE WALLS, ATTACH SHEATHING TO
THE EXTERIOR SIDE BEFORE LIFTING WALLS INTO PLACE, ¢ ATTACH
COIL S8TRAPS ON THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE STUD WALL

AT 2 FT. RETURNS ON SIDE WALLS WHERE SHAFT WALLS OCCUR

INSTALL SHEATHING ¢ COIL STRAPS ON THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE
STUDS @ INTERIOR BRACED WALLS. (SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS)

SHEATHING MUST BE INSTALLED ¢ FASTENED IN ALL AREAS ABOVE
DOORS, ¢ ABOVE ¢ BELOW WINDOW OPENINGS.

NAIL SHEATHING EDGES TO STUDS @ 3" OC. w/ 8d NAILS
AT INTERMEDIATE STUDS, NAIL AT &" OC. w/ 8D NAILS
(SEE 1/6-2).

ALL HARDWARE IN CONTACT w/ PRESSURE TREATED (P.T.) LUMBER
TO BE GALVANIZED IF HARDWARE IS NOT GALVANIZED, PLACE A
PRESERVATIVE-TREATED BARRIER BETWEEN P.T. LUMBER ¢ HARDWARE

IN ORDER TO ANCHOR BRACED WALL PANELS TO FOUNDATION WALL
INSTALL "SIMPSON" MODEL $5TBle ANCHOR BOLTS SO THAT THE
ANCHORS ARE CAST IN PLACE DURING POURING CONC. FOR FOUNDATION
WALLS

INSTALL "SIMPSON" MODEL HDU4-8D$25 HOLD-DOUNS TO 18T FLOOR.
STUDS AT SAME LOCATIONS OF "SIMPSON" MODEL $STE ANCHORS.
CONNECT HOLD-DOUNS TO SSTB ANCHORS w/ 5/8" DIA. EXTENSION ROD
4 "CNW" COUPLER (SEE 3/6-2)

7

USE EVERY OTHER NAIL HOL
IN A ROW TO PROVIDE THi
CODE REQUIRD MINIMUI END
CENTER TO CENTE LENGTHI

SPACING FOR NAIL:

cut
LENGTH

END
PROVIDE MINIMUM® LENGTH
END DISTANCES'

EQUAL NUMBER OF|
SPECIFIED NAIL :
N.EacH enol "SIMPSON STRONG-TIE"

C8l4 COILED STRAP

"CS" STRAP INSTALLATION 2/S2

sTuDs
"SIMPSON' MODEL

"SIMPSON" HDU4-8D825
i

_D-DOUN

52" DIA
EXTENSION ROD

GALV. WASHER ¢ ——
T

HOLD-DOWN AT BEAM 4/S2
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